506018394 04/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6065107

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Executio	n Date	
MAREK CINA			03/06/2020)	
ANTON MANGOLD			03/17/2020)	
WOLFGANG STREINZ			03/17/2020)	
TORSTEN WINGELEIT			03/06/2020)	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT				
Street Address:	PETUELRING 130				
City:	MUENC	MUENCHEN			
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	80809				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number			
Annlication Number		16756620			
Application Number:					
		(202)628-8844			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	(202)628-8844 • the e-mail address first; if that I; if that is unsuccessful, it will		ent	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that		ent	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 2026242500 edocket@crowell.com, nbrown@	be sent via US Mail.	ent	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 2026242500 edocket@crowell.com, nbrown@ CROWELL & MORING LLP	be sent via US Mail.	ent	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 2026242500 edocket@crowell.com, nbrown@ CROWELL & MORING LLP P.O. BOX 14300	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> crowell.com	ent	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 2026242500 edocket@crowell.com, nbrown@ CROWELL & MORING LLP P.O. BOX 14300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-430	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> crowell.com	ent	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 2026242500 edocket@crowell.com, nbrown@ CROWELL & MORING LLP P.O. BOX 14300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-430 080437.PD294US	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> crowell.com	ent	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 2026242500 edocket@crowell.com, nbrown@ CROWELL & MORING LLP P.O. BOX 14300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-430 080437.PD294US JEFFREY D. SANOK	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> crowell.com	ent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 2026242500 edocket@crowell.com, nbrown@ CROWELL & MORING LLP P.O. BOX 14300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-430 080437.PD294US JEFFREY D. SANOK /Jeffrey D. Sanok/	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> crowell.com	ent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	provided	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 2026242500 edocket@crowell.com, nbrown@ CROWELL & MORING LLP P.O. BOX 14300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-430 080437.PD294US JEFFREY D. SANOK	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> crowell.com	ent	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 2026242500 edocket@crowell.com, nbrown@ CROWELL & MORING LLP P.O. BOX 14300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-430 080437.PD294US JEFFREY D. SANOK /Jeffrey D. Sanok/ 04/16/2020	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> crowell.com	ent	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=PD294US_Comb	provided	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 2026242500 edocket@crowell.com, nbrown@ CROWELL & MORING LLP P.O. BOX 14300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-430 080437.PD294US JEFFREY D. SANOK /Jeffrey D. Sanok/	f	ent	

PATENT REEL: 052419 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: MOTOR VEHICLE DRIVE SHAFT AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING IT

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2018/084249, filed 2018-12-10.

the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention

United States Application No._____, filed

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have assigned, and by these presents hereby assign, unto:

Name of Assignce: Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

Address of Assignce: Petuelring 130, Munich 80809, GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to assign the interests herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE all information known to me relating to said invention or United States patent application, and to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or maintain a grant of a valid Letters Patent of the United States, or to enforce same, including for all divisions, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: Inventor:

March ann

06/03/2020

AJ-52 / PA 2017223304 PFF PATENT REEL: 052419 FRAME: 0557 Attorney Docket No. 080437,PD294US

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: MOTOR VEHICLE DRIVE SHAFT AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING IT

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2018/084249, filed 2018-12-10

the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention

United States Application No._____, filed

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have assigned, and by these presents hereby assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

Address of Assignee: Petuelring 130, Munich 80809, GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to assign the interests herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE all information known to me relating to said invention or United States patent application, and to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or maintain a grant of a valid Letters Patent of the United States, or to enforce same, including for all divisions, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: Inventor:

Anton MANGO

Auton Maygold 17.03.2020 DATE

AJ-52 / PA 2017223304 PFF PATENT REEL: 052419 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Lise with Signed Application Data Short)

Title of Inventors:

The encomposition of the problem are depended to the back of the

- 😳 Pr. 1. Jahrense van Application Australie Pr. 7. 17 20 2024 (UK 1966) 2018 (UK 1970)
- the production should be developed above the second second second second second second second second second sec

ANNIG NUL NI

n en grad gest senares a management. De regers ged tel banes a solarit de benet actives billest av a Neve name i general i ann an gest and in terre general tel tradit and in t

Name of Assignment Supervised Managers Mechanika Addressed Statistic

Address of Assignmy Peterbring (30, Masses 80809, GERMAN)

i benefit automore and council the Director of the U.S. Parent and Directories. Affine to counciles and all and I deve features and Affin 1997. Its council and a second and a second second.

i warned and concerned that I have the full and seems arranged with it was a first second become an arranged an The first second second and concerned are the arranged or arranged to a second second second second second secon

DECLARATION

An a factory context constraint. I hereby declare that

i he also adoptive aprilezation was made of authorized to be made in an

I be have that I are the company or entering and an entering of a classed constant on the application

l berete antices en la constantina de la constante en las constantes e possibiles antes (\$ 1 %). No 1911 de las elementes port el contemp com ten la constante en la constante en la constante en la constante (

Numarina: lateator:

ALTRA HUMBER

PATENT REEL: 052419 FRAME: 0559

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: MOTOR VEHICLE DRIVE SHAFT AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING IT

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2018/084249, filed 2018-12-10

the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention

United States Application No. , filed

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have assigned, and by these presents hereby assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

Address of Assignee: Petueiring 130, Munich 80809, GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to assign the interests herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE all information known to me relating to said invention or United States patent application, and to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or maintain a grant of a valid Letters Patent of the United States, or to enforce same, including for all divisions, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Torda Vrigilit 6.03.2020 Signature: Inventor:

RECORDED: 04/16/2020